I. Accounts for Audit

Accounts of Executors, Administrators, Trustees & Gaurdians, filing, advertising & adjudication costs:

Not exceeding \$5,000 \$116.00
Over \$5,000 and not exceeding \$10,000 \$149.00
Over \$10,000 and not exceeding \$25,000 \$198.00
Over \$25,000 and not exceeding \$50,000 \$231.00
Over \$50,000 and not exceeding \$100,000 \$281.00
Over \$100,000 and not exceeding \$250,000 \$400.00
Over \$250,000 and not exceeding \$500,000 \$500.00
Over \$500,000 and not exceeding \$750.000 \$600.00
Over \$750,000 and not exceeding \$1,000,000 \$800.00
Each succeeding \$500,000 or fraction thereof \$350.00
additional + \$3.00 per page for each page of the account
(minus the Verification page and subsequent pages.) All
Account for Audit filed where the case does not have an
Orphans' Court number will be charged a JCS Fee: \$41.25
+ Orphans' Court Computerization Fee: \$15.75.

Cemetery Trusts Accounts for Audit

Not Exceeding \$5,000\$150.00
Over \$5,000 and not exceeding \$10,000 \$200.00
Over \$10,000 and not exceeding \$25,000 \$250.00
Over \$25,000 and not exceeding \$50,000 \$350.00
Over \$50,000 and not exceeding \$100,000 \$400.00
Over \$100,000 and not exceeding \$250,000 \$550.00
Over \$250,000 and not exceeding \$500,000 \$650.00
Over \$500,000 and not exceeding \$750,000 \$750.00
Over \$750,000 and not exceeding \$1,000,000 \$1,000.00
Each succeeding \$500,000 or fraction thereof \$350.00
additional up to \$10 million in value. (All accountings in
excess of \$10 million will be charges a flat fee of \$7,500.00
+ \$3.00 per page for each of the account (minus the
Verification page and pages after it.) All Accounts for
Audit filed where the case does not have an Orphans' Court
number will be charged a JCS Fee of \$41.25 + Orphans'
Court Computerization Fee \$15.75.
Accounts, re-advertising\$90.00

Ц.	Add	op	ti	0	ns	S
				~		

Certificate of Adoption	\$20.00
Counseling Surcharge	\$75.00
Foreign adoption, Filing fee of (\$90 +	JCS \$41.25 + OC
Computerization Fee \$15.75)	\$147.00

Petition for Re-Adoption (\$90 + JCS \$41.25 -	+ OC
Computerization Fee \$15.75)	
Petition to Confirm Consent	
Petition for Involuntary Termination	
Petition for Release of Identifying Informatio	
Petition for Voluntary Relinquishment	
Report of Intent to Adopt	
Report of Intermediary	
Report of Intermediary	\$30.00
III. Separate Petitions & Pleadings	
Affidavit of Service	00.00
Answer	
Appeal from Probate	
Appeal to Supreme or Superior Court	
Assignment	
Certificate of Service	
Exemplified Copy filing \$50.00+\$3.	
Injunction	
Interrogatories	
Joinder	
Opinion, filing of	
Oral Depositions, notice of taking	
Order to Continue	
Petition for Citation*	\$65.00
1	1
1st time Petition for Citation filing w/ file # to	
assigned (\$65.00+JCS Fee \$41.25+OC Comp	
Fee \$15.75)	
Petition & Order*	\$50.00
1st time Petition for Citation filing w/ file # to	o be
assigned (\$50.00+JCS Fee \$41.25+OC Comp	
Fee \$15.75)	
Praecipe	
Subpoena	
Withdraw of Petition	
withdraw of retition	\$25.00
W Other Free	
IV. Other Fees	44.5 0.00
Accounts, informal	
Accounts, without Adjudication	
Appeal from Probate	
Auditor's Report	
Award of real estate, certified copy	
Birth/Death Record (1893-1906)	
Bond	
Certified Copy \$20.00+\$1.	
Claim, Filing of	\$30.00
Copy, per page	

Deed, Execution of	. \$75.00
Deed of Trust, filing of	. \$40.00
Disclaimer	. \$30.00
Election to take under or against will	\$40.00
Entry of Appearance	\$0.00
Exemplified Copy (to be filed in another state)	
\$50.00+\$1.00	per page
Family Exemption, filing claim for and recording	
(personal estate)	. \$30.00
Real Estate, one description	. \$20.00
Each additional description	
Family Settlement Agreement	
Financial Statement, filing of and Fiduciary Qualit	
	. \$25.00
Guardian Certificate, new	. \$10.00
Guardian Certificate, update	\$8.00
Guardian's Inventory	
Guardian of Estate Annual Report	. \$25.00
Guardian of person Annual Report	. \$25.00
Informal Settlement Agreement	\$150.00
Money paid into court:	
Commission 2% of every dollar under \$1,00	0
Commission 1% of every dollar exceeding \$	
Power of Attorney (first 4 pages)	\$40.00
Each additional page	
Proof of deposit (Minor)	
Receipt, filing of, per name	
Release, filing of, per name	
Receipt + Release on same page, per name	
Report of Guardian and Trustee Ad Litem	
Returned Check Fee	
Satisfaction of Award (if not in accord	
with Adjudication)	\$20.00
Schedule of Distribution	
Trustee Certificate, new	
Trustee Certificate, update	
Waiver of Fiduciary Commission	
Withdraw of Appearance	
	\$0.00
V. Marriage License	
Certified Copy of Marriage License	
Consent of Parent or Guardian	
Electronic Copy of Marriage License	
Exemplified Copy of Marriage License	
Interpreter's Affidavit	\$20.00
Marriage Clearance Certificate	
Marriage License Application	. \$60.00

(Continued from Previous Page)

Non-Resident Affidavit of Marriage outside of	
Commonwealth of PA	\$30.00
Plain Copy of Marriage License	\$2.00
Replacement License Fee	\$30.00
Search Re: Divorce	\$40.00
Traveling Marriage License (Fee to travel)	\$125.00
Waiver	\$25.00

Instruments not specifically listed will be charged at a ratecomparable to this schedule for a like instrument, asdetermined by the Register of Wills.

We're here to help!

Our mission is to serve Delco residents with clarity, compassion, and professionalism. No matter what you are in our office to do, we are here to help you every step of the way.

Hours:

Monday-Friday 8:30 AM-4:30 PM

IMPORTANT:

This document is NOT legal advice. Please consult an attorney with specific questions.

delcopa.gov/row



@delcoregister



@delcorow



Vincent A. Rongione, Esq.,
Delaware County Register of
Wills

DELAWARE COUNTY ORPHANS' COURT FEE SCHEDULE



Effective December 1, 2025

Vincent A. Rongione, Esquire

Register of Wills
Government Center Building
Room 102
201 W. Front St.
Media, PA 19063
610-891-4400
regofwills@co.delaware.pa.us





Website

Social Media